TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 22-01

January 18, 2022

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR /HRS PER WEEK

SALARY PLACEMENT

ARREAGA BARRIOS, Jackeline M

BROWN, Cheyenne A.

COTA, Adriana N

MIKHAIL, Eriny H.

TAVENNER, Courtney E.

VALDEZ, Nolan R.

VAZQUEZ, Krystal

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
Substitute Literacy Intervention Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Groundskeeper |
Maintenance & Operations Department

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

1/19/22

1/10/22

1/10/22

1/5/22

12/17/21

1/17/22

1/10/22

On Call As Needed

On Call As Needed

On Call As Needed

On Call As Needed

195/33.75

195/40

On Call As Needed

399/28/1

399/21/2
399/21/2

399/28/1

399/19/2
399/26/2

220/23/2

220/26/2

399/21/2

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

EFFECTIVE DATE

DAYS PER YR / HRS PER WEEK

SALARY PLACEMENT

CAMPUZANO, Maria D.R.

CORONEL, Tamara A.

DURAN, Beatriz

FIALLOS, Ashlie R.

GARCIA, Ruby V.

GARDNER, Sean R.

JAIME, Dalia M.

LONGBROOK, Brent P.

MONDT, Gayle

NUNEZ, Jorge A.

ORTIZ, Maria C.

OSORIO, Denise

RETANA, Manuel A.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Change in Position Control Number)

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Dartmouth Middle School

Site Facilitator

SAFE Program Coach

Expanded Learning Opportunities Program

Secretary Il

Rancho Viejo Middle School
School Office Manager
Diamond Valley Middle School

Secretary IlI
Interim Pandemic Case Coordinator
Student Support Services

District Language Evaluator
Administrative Secretary |
Educational Services Department

Head Custodian Il

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Custodial Supervisor

Maintenance & Operations Department

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Preschool/HeadStart

Custodian |
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance & Operations Department

School Office Manager
Winchester Elementary School
Academy of Innovation

Campus Supervisor Il

Western Center Academy
Groundskeeper |

Maintenance & Operations Department

School Office Manager
Diamond Valley Middle School
Benefits Compliance Technician
Benefits Department

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Change in Position Control Number)

Special Education Behavior Technician
Special Education Department

Positive Behavior Intervention & Supports Specialist

Wellness & Community Outreach

1/5122

1/5122

1/18/22

1/13/22

12/16/21

1/19/22

1/5122

1/3122

1/18/22

12/20/21

12/13/21

1/3/22

1/25/22

195/33.75

238/40

260/40

260/40

260/40

201/40

195/40

260/40

260/40

260/40

260/40

195/31.25

195/40

220/23/1

222/32/5

216/37/2

201/61/1

216/29/5

201/45/1

220/22/1

216/31/3

216/37/8

216/26/5

0202/11/5

220/23/2

220/40/1



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 22-01
January 18, 2022

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont. EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR/HRS PER WEEK __ SALARY PLACEMENT |
RIVAS-DENIZ, Faviola From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 12/16/21 238/40 22212613
Hemet High School
To: Clerk Il
Academy of Innovation
SANCHEZ, Alma L. From: Substitute Health Services Technician 1/5/22 195/40 220/31/5
District-Wide
To: Health Services Technician |
Fruitvale Elementary School
SANCHEZ, Delfina A. From: Secretary Il 1/19/22 238/40 22213713
Hemet Elementary School
To: School Office Manager
Dual Language Academy (K-8)
SANDOVAL, Juan P. From: Plant Manager 1/19/22 260/40 201/45/2
West Valley
To: Custodial Supervisor
Maintenance & Operations Department
WEST, Emily K. From: Classified Substitute 12/13/21 216/40 219/27/1
District-Wide
To: Library Media/Technician Il

Little Lake Elementary School

[CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

Employee ID
191276

133781

12/24/21

1/7122

[INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE (CLASSROOM) TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS (AB86 FUNDS)

EFFECTIVE DATE

HECK, Kevin A.
PERLUSS, Laura L.
WHIPPERMAN, Shania T.

1/5/22 - 6/30/22
1/5/22 - 6/30/22
1/5/22 - 6/30/22

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

EFFECTIVE DATE

DAYS PER YR/ HRS PER WEEK

SALARY PLACEMENT

ALLDREDGE, Amina M.

BAILEY, Monica M.

BAKER, Brittney R.

BETANCOURT, Claudia A.

GILBERT, Tracy R.

GONZALEZ, Ana Velia C.

GUEVARA PALMA, Ruth

HERNANDEZ, Jennifer J.

INDA, Erick G.

KAZEE, Deontrae L.

KOHLER, Cherie L.

LUPERCIO, Genesis M.

MORGAN, Ashley N.

ORTIZ, Crystal G.

ORTIZ, Mario S.

PEREZ, Sarah A.

Payroll Manager
Fiscal Services Department
(Correction to effective date on PAO CL 21-17)

Health Services Technician |
Idyllwild School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Literacy Intervention Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

District Associate Mental Health Professional
District-Wide

Groundskeeper |
Maintenance & Operations Department

Custodian |
Hamilton Elementary School

District Associate Mental Health Professional
District-Wide

School Office Parent Liaison
Harmony Elementary School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

District Associate Mental Health Professional
District-Wide
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1/5122

12/14/21

11/15/21

12/17/21

1/5122

1/5/22

12/15/21

1/5/22

1/17/22

1/10/22

1/17/22

12/30/21

1/10/22

1/10/22

1/11/22

1/10/22

260/40

195/35

On Call As Needed

195/33.75

195/27.5

195/33.75

195/33.75

195/30

260/40

260/40

195/30

216/40

On Call As Needed

On Call As Needed

On Call As Needed

195/30

201/37/1

220/31/1

399/48/1

220/23/1

220/20/3

220/23/1

220/23/3

220/40/3

216/26/2

216/26/3

220/40/12

219/26/3

399/28/1

399/48/1

399/48/1

220/40/3



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 22-01
January 18, 2022

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont. EFFECTIVE DATE DAYS PER YR /HRS PER WEEK SALARY PLACEMENT

RAMIREZ, Jeannie L. SAFE Program Coach 1/14/22 238/40 222/32/3
Expanded Learning Opportunities Program

RODRIGUEZ, Marcela Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) 1/17/22 195/40 220/21/3
District-Wide

RODRIGUEZ, Stefanie District Associate Mental Health Professional 1/12/22 195/30 220/40/2
District-Wide

SALINAS, Michael J. Groundskeeper | 1/17/22 260/40 216/26/3
Maintenance & Operations Department

SKAF, Karam N. District Associate Mental Health Professional 1/10/22 195/30 220/40/3
District-Wide

STRICKLAND, Amanda B. District Associate Mental Health Professional 1/24122 195/30 220/40/3
District-Wide

WHEELER, Zachary J. Groundskeeper | 1/12/22 260/40 216/26/3
Maintenance & Operations Department

WHITE, Melissa Q. District Associate Mental Health Professional 1/11/22 195/30 220/40/4
District-Wide

|PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

EFFECTIVE DATE

RICHARDSON, Steve Skilled Maintenance Worker Il - Locksmith
Maintenance & Operations

1/7122

[RELEASE FROM PROBATION

EFFECTIVE DATE

Employee ID #

318646 1/5/22

320398 1/7122

[RESIGNATION EFFECTIVE DATE

ALCANTAR, Majany D.R. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant 12/16/21
District-Wide

BEARD, Kandie R. Nutrition Services Assistant Il 1/5/22
Winchester Elementary School

CARLTON, Roxana J. Nutrition Services Assistant | 1/13/22
Hemet Elementary School

GARCIA, Allison N. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant 11/28/21
District-Wide
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 21-17)

GOWER, Caryn A. Classified Substitute 12/10/21
Transportation Department

MARSHALL, Lauren R. Kindergarten Assistant 12/16/21
Bautista Creek Elementary School

MORGA, Cynthia Community Outreach Liaison 1/7122
Hemet High School

OHRT, Robert Campus Supervisor Il 1/2122
Campus Supervisor Il - Crossing Guard
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Retains Other Positions )

ORTIZ, Sylvia Classified Substitute 1/10/22
District-Wide

SIMON, Heather K. Nutrition Services Assistant | 11/16/21
Hamilton Elementary School
(Retains Other Positions )
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 21-17)

SYHARATH, Aliyah M. Kindergarten Assistant 1/3/22
Winchester Elementary School

VILLALPANDO, Abigail School Office Parent Liaison 12/12/21
McSweeny Elementary School
(Retains Other Positions )

[RETIREMENT EFFECTIVE DATE

RAMIREZ, Cheryl L. Student Body Activities Assistant 1/3/22

Hemet High School
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Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 22-01
January 18, 2022

ATHLETIC COACHES

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

EFFECTIVE DATE

STIPEND AMOUNT

GOMEZ, Albert Spring Season - Softball 2/12/22-4/30/22 $3,568.00
West Valley High School

HUERTA, Selena Spring Season - Track & Field 2/19/22-4/30/22 $3,568.00
Hemet High School

RUIZ, Julien Spring Season - Baseball 2/12/22-4/30/22 TBD
West Valley High School

REHIRE EFFECTIVE DATE STIPEND AMOUNT

DUNN, Gregory

Spring Season - Girls Lacrosse
Hemet High School

2/12/22-4/30/22

$4,995.00

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

EFFECTIVE DATE

STIPEND AMOUNT

MCDANIEL, Roy

PASTRANA, Zahra

WINGATE, Ervan

Spring Season - Baseball
Tahquitz High School

Spring Season - Swimming
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Baseball
Tahquitz High School

2/12/22-4/30/22

2/19/22-4/30/22

2/12/22-4/30/22

TBD

$3,568.00

$3,568.00

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

EFFECTIVE DATE

STIPEND AMOUNT

HOLT, Ryan

MENDIVIL JR, Eduardo

Winter Season - Wrestling
Hemet High School

Winter Season - Wrestling
West Valley High School

11/15/21-1/29/22

11/15/21-1/29/22

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching
assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 22-01
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N/A

N/A



