TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 22-01 January 18, 2022

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			EFFECTIVE DATE	DAYS PER YR / HRS PER WEEK	SALARY PLACEMENT
ARREAGA BARRIOS, Jackeline M		Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/19/22	On Call As Needed	399/28/1
BROWN, Cheyenne A.		Substitute Kindergarten Assistant Substitute Literacy Intervention Aide District-Wide	1/10/22	On Call As Needed	399/21/2 399/21/2
COTA, Adriana N		Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/22	On Call As Needed	399/28/1
MIKHAIL, Eriny H.		Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/5/22	On Call As Needed	399/19/2 399/26/2
TAVENNER, Courtney E.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	12/17/21	195/33.75	220/23/2
VALDEZ, Nolan R.		Groundskeeper I Maintenance & Operations Department	1/17/22	195/40	220/26/2
VAZQUEZ, Krystal		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/10/22	On Call As Needed	399/21/2
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			EFFECTIVE DATE	DAYS PER YR / HRS PER WEEK	SALARY PLACEMENT
CAMPUZANO, Maria D.R.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Change in Position Control Number)	1/5/22	195/33.75	220/23/1
CORONEL, Tamara A.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School Site Facilitator SAFE Program Coach	1/5/22	238/40	222/32/5
		Expanded Learning Opportunities Program			
DURAN, Beatriz	From: To:	Secretary II Rancho Viejo Middle School School Office Manager Diamond Valley Middle School	1/18/22	260/40	216/37/2
FIALLOS, Ashlie R.	From: To:	Secretary III Interim Pandemic Case Coordinator Student Support Services	1/13/22	260/40	201/61/1
GARCIA, Ruby V.	From: To:	District Language Evaluator Administrative Secretary I Educational Services Department	12/16/21	260/40	216/29/5
GARDNER, Sean R.	From: To:	Head Custodian II Rancho Viejo Middle School Custodial Supervisor Maintenance & Operations Department	1/19/22	201/40	201/45/1
JAIME, Dalia M.	From: To:	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Preschool/HeadStart	1/5/22	195/40	220/22/1
LONGBROOK, Brent P.	From: To:	Custodian I Maintenance Worker Maintenance & Operations Department	1/3/22	260/40	216/31/3
MONDT, Gayle	From: To:	School Office Manager Winchester Elementary School Academy of Innovation	1/18/22	260/40	216/37/8
NUNEZ, Jorge A.	From: To:	Campus Supervisor II Western Center Academy Groundskeeper I Maintenance & Operations Department	12/20/21	260/40	216/26/5
ORTIZ, Maria C.	From: To:	School Office Manager Diamond Valley Middle School Benefits Compliance Technician Benefits Department	12/13/21	260/40	0202/11/5
OSORIO, Denise		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Change in Position Control Number)	1/3/22	195/31.25	220/23/2
RETANA, Manuel A.	From: To:	Special Education Behavior Technician Special Education Department Positive Behavior Intervention & Supports Specialist Wellness & Community Outreach	1/25/22	195/40	220/40/1

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.			EFFECTIVE DATE DA	AYS PER YR / HRS PER WEEK	SALARY PLACEMENT
RIVAS-DENIZ, Faviola	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School Clerk III	12/16/21	238/40	222/26/3
		Academy of Innovation			
SANCHEZ, Alma L.	From: To:	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide Health Services Technician I	1/5/22	195/40	220/31/5
	10.	Fruitvale Elementary School			
SANCHEZ, Delfina A.	From: To:	Secretary II Hemet Elementary School School Office Manager Dual Language Academy (K-8)	1/19/22	238/40	222/37/3
SANDOVAL, Juan P.	From:	Plant Manager West Valley	1/19/22	260/40	201/45/2
	To:	Custodial Supervisor Maintenance & Operations Department			
NEST, Emily K.	From: To:	Classified Substitute District-Wide Library Media/Technician III Little Lake Elementary School	12/13/21	216/40	219/27/1
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT			EFFECTIVE DATE		
Employee ID					
191276			12/24/21		
133781			1/7/22		
NSTRUCTIONAL AIDE (CLASSRO	OOM) TEN	IPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS (AB86 FUNDS)	EFFECTIVE DATE		
HECK, Kevin A. PERLUSS, Laura L. NHIPPERMAN, Shania T.			1/5/22 - 6/30/22 1/5/22 - 6/30/22 1/5/22 - 6/30/22		
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)			EFFECTIVE DATE DA	AYS PER YR / HRS PER WEEK	SALARY PLACEMENT
ALLDREDGE, Amina M.		Payroll Manager Fiscal Services Department (Correction to effective date on PAO CL 21-17)	1/5/22	260/40	201/37/1
BAILEY, Monica M.		Health Services Technician I Idyllwild School	12/14/21	195/35	220/31/1
BAKER, Brittney R.		Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	11/15/21	On Call As Needed	399/48/1
BETANCOURT, Claudia A.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	12/17/21	195/33.75	220/23/1
GILBERT, Tracy R.		Literacy Intervention Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School	1/5/22	195/27.5	220/20/3
GONZALEZ, Ana Velia C.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/5/22	195/33.75	220/23/1
GUEVARA PALMA, Ruth		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	12/15/21	195/33.75	220/23/3
IERNANDEZ, Jennifer J.		District Associate Mental Health Professional District-Wide	1/5/22	195/30	220/40/3
NDA, Erick G.		Groundskeeper I Maintenance & Operations Department	1/17/22	260/40	216/26/2
AZEE, Deontrae L.		Custodian I Hamilton Elementary School	1/10/22	260/40	216/26/3
OHLER, Cherie L.		District Associate Mental Health Professional District-Wide	1/17/22	195/30	220/40/2
UPERCIO, Genesis M.		School Office Parent Liaison Harmony Elementary School	12/30/21	216/40	219/26/3
MORGAN, Ashley N.		Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/10/22	On Call As Needed	399/28/1
DRTIZ, Crystal G.		Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/10/22	On Call As Needed	399/48/1
DRTIZ, Mario S.		Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/11/22	On Call As Needed	399/48/1
PEREZ, Sarah A.		District Associate Mental Health Professional District-Wide	1/10/22	195/30	220/40/3

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont		EFFECTIVE DATE DA	YS PER YR / HRS PER WEEK	SALARY PLACEMENT
RAMIREZ, Jeannie L.	SAFE Program Coach Expanded Learning Opportunities Program	1/14/22	238/40	222/32/3
RODRIGUEZ, Marcela	Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) District-Wide	1/17/22	195/40	220/21/3
RODRIGUEZ, Stefanie	District Associate Mental Health Professional District-Wide	1/12/22	195/30	220/40/2
SALINAS, Michael J.	Groundskeeper I Maintenance & Operations Department	1/17/22	260/40	216/26/3
SKAF, Karam N.	District Associate Mental Health Professional District-Wide	1/10/22	195/30	220/40/3
STRICKLAND, Amanda B.	District Associate Mental Health Professional District-Wide	1/24/22	195/30	220/40/3
WHEELER, Zachary J.	Groundskeeper I Maintenance & Operations Department	1/12/22	260/40	216/26/3
WHITE, Melissa Q.	District Associate Mental Health Professional District-Wide	1/11/22	195/30	220/40/4
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE	LIST	EFFECTIVE DATE		
RICHARDSON, Steve	Skilled Maintenance Worker III - Locksmith Maintenance & Operations	1/7/22		
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		EFFECTIVE DATE		
Employee ID # 318646		1/5/22		
320398		1/7/22		
RESIGNATION		EFFECTIVE DATE		
ALCANTAR, Majany D.R.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	12/16/21		
BEARD, Kandie R.	Nutrition Services Assistant II Winchester Elementary School	1/5/22		
CARLTON, Roxana J.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet Elementary School	1/13/22		
GARCIA, Allison N.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 21-17)	11/28/21		
GOWER, Caryn A.	Classified Substitute Transportation Department	12/10/21		
MARSHALL, Lauren R.	Kindergarten Assistant Bautista Creek Elementary School	12/16/21		
MORGA, Cynthia	Community Outreach Liaison Hemet High School	1/7/22		
OHRT, Robert	Campus Supervisor II Campus Supervisor II - Crossing Guard Rancho Viejo Middle School (<i>Retains Other Positions</i>)	1/2/22		
ORTIZ, Sylvia	Classified Substitute District-Wide	1/10/22		
SIMON, Heather K.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hamilton Elementary School (Retains Other Positions) (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 21-17)	11/16/21		
SYHARATH, Aliyah M.	Kindergarten Assistant Winchester Elementary School	1/3/22		
VILLALPANDO, Abigail	School Office Parent Liaison McSweeny Elementary School (Retains Other Positions)	12/12/21		
RETIREMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE		

ATHLETIC COACHES				
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)		EFFECTIVE DATE	STIPEND AMOUNT	
GOMEZ, Albert	Spring Season - Softball West Valley High School	2/12/22-4/30/22	\$3,568.00	
HUERTA, Selena	Spring Season - Track & Field Hemet High School	2/19/22-4/30/22	\$3,568.00	
RUIZ, Julien	Spring Season - Baseball West Valley High School	2/12/22-4/30/22	TBD	
REHIRE		EFFECTIVE DATE	STIPEND AMOUNT	
DUNN, Gregory	Spring Season - Girls Lacrosse Hernet High School	2/12/22-4/30/22	\$4,995.00	
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH		EFFECTIVE DATE	STIPEND AMOUNT	
MCDANIEL, Roy	Spring Season - Baseball Tahquitz High School	2/12/22-4/30/22	TBD	
PASTRANA, Zahra	Spring Season - Swimming West Valley High School	2/19/22-4/30/22	\$3,568.00	
WINGATE, Ervan	Spring Season - Baseball Tahquitz High School	2/12/22-4/30/22	\$3,568.00	
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH		EFFECTIVE DATE	STIPEND AMOUNT	
HOLT, Ryan	Winter Season - Wrestling Hemet High School	11/15/21-1/29/22	N/A	
MENDIVIL JR, Eduardo	Winter Season - Wrestling West Valley High School	11/15/21-1/29/22	N/A	

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 22-01